

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1523 of 2025****KULJINDAR SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09/12/2025	Ms. Vidhi Matlani, Advocate for the Appellant. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, Dy. GA for the State. The arguing counsel is reported to be on adjustment, therefore, time is prayed for. As prayed, list it in the month of January, 2026. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	